THE OIL FAMILY

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

ProbucT NAME: Cosmetic Lotion

Lot NumBER: LOT0025953

ProbucT CoDE: K1667
MANUFACTURING DATE: 29/01/2025

BEesT BEFORE DATE: 31/07/2026

White Viscous Lotion

ANALYTICS DETAILS
APPEARANCE
NON-VOLATILE SOLIDS 18.00-23.00
(%)
pH (neat) 6.50 —7.00
Viscosity on 8,000 — 35,000

manufacture (cps)

INGREDIENT RANGE %
Aqua >60.0
Helianthus Annus (Sunflower) Seed 10.0-20.0
Oil
Polysorbate 20 2.5-5.0
Phenoxyethanol 0.5-1.0
Glyceryl Stearate 0.5-1.0
Triethanolamine 0.5-1.0
Potassium Sorbate 0.5-1.0
Cetearyl Alcohol 0.5-1.0
Carbomer 0.1-0.5

The attached information is considered to be correct at the time the client received this information. Please be aware that detail can change and we
encourage clients to update their records with O&3 regularly. The information is not and should not be considered a guarantee or warranty, or a part of
our contractual or other legal obligations. The information is not to be disclosed to others, reproduced or transmitted in whole or in part without permission

from O&3.

CAS

7732-18-5
8001-21-6

9005-64-5
122-99-6
31566-31-1
102-71-6
24634-61-5
67762-27-0
9007-20-9

www.OAND3.cOM

RESULT

21.74

6.83
29060

EINECS

231-791-2
232-273-9

N/A
204-589-7
250-705-4
203-049-8
246-376-1
267-008-6

N/A



