

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

PRODUCT NAME: Cosmetic Lotion

LOT NUMBER: LOT0025953

PRODUCT CODE: K1667

MANUFACTURING DATE: 29/01/2025

BEST BEFORE DATE: 31/07/2026

ANALYTICS	DETAILS	Result
Appearance	White Viscous Lotion	-
NON-VOLATILE SOLIDS (%)	18.00 – 23.00	21.74
pH (neat)	6.50 – 7.00	6.83
Viscosity on manufacture (cps)	8,000 – 35,000	29060

Ingredient	RANGE %	CAS	EINECS
Aqua	> 60.0	7732-18-5	231-791-2
Helianthus Annus (Sunflower) Seed Oil	10.0 – 20.0	8001-21-6	232-273-9
Polysorbate 20	2.5 – 5.0	9005-64-5	N/A
Phenoxyethanol	0.5 – 1.0	122-99-6	204-589-7
Glyceryl Stearate	0.5 – 1.0	31566-31-1	250-705-4
Triethanolamine	0.5 – 1.0	102-71-6	203-049-8
Potassium Sorbate	0.5 – 1.0	24634-61-5	246-376-1
Cetearyl Alcohol	0.5 – 1.0	67762-27-0	267-008-6
Carbomer	0.1-0.5	9007-20-9	N/A

The attached information is considered to be correct at the time the client received this information. Please be aware that detail can change and we encourage clients to update their records with O&3 regularly. The information is not and should not be considered a guarantee or warranty, or a part of our contractual or other legal obligations. The information is not to be disclosed to others, reproduced or transmitted in whole or in part without permission from O&3.